September 1, 2015

Via Overnight Courier

Kim Christiansen, Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027 Received on

SEP 2 2015

by
State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

RE: Update Regarding the Indirect Change of Control of Cebridge Telecom KS, LLC

Dear Ms. Christiansen:

Cequel Corporation ("Cequel"), Cebridge Telecom KS, LLC ("Licensee"), and Altice N.V. ("Altice," and together with Cequel and Licensee, the "Parties"), through undersigned counsel, hereby submit this letter to update certain information regarding the pending transfer of control of Cequel (the "Transaction"). The Parties understand that Commission approval is not required for the Transaction, which will occur at the parent company level.

As described in the Parties' notice to the Commission dated June 3, 2015 (the "Notice"), Altice S.A., through certain of its wholly-owned subsidiaries, agreed to acquire a 70% interest in, and ultimate control of, Cequel and its subsidiaries, including Licensee, pursuant to a Purchase and Sale Agreement ("Purchase Agreement") entered into on May 19, 2015. The Transaction is expected to close in the fourth quarter of 2015.

Altice S.A., a publicly traded Luxembourg company, recently completed a *pro forma* corporate reorganization (the "Reorganization") unrelated to the Transaction that resulted in a stock split and the substitution of Altice N.V., a Dutch public company, for Altice S.A., as the ultimate parent of the Altice group, and thus the ultimate parent of Cequel upon closing of the Transaction. In connection with the Reorganization Altice S.A. merged with and into New Athena B.V., a newly formed Dutch private limited liability company, with New Athena B.V. as the acquiring entity and Altice S.A. as the company ceasing to exist (the "Merger"). Immediately prior to completion of the Merger, New Athena B.V. was converted into a Dutch public company and renamed Altice N.V. Altice N.V. is a public company under Dutch law, having its official seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, and is registered with the Dutch trade register under number 63329743.

Pursuant to the Merger, the shareholders of Altice S.A. were granted shares in Altice N.V. pro rata to their interest in Altice S.A. Thus, the ownership interests of Altice N.V. are the same as the former Altice S.A. Except for the changes noted above, all statements in the Notice

¹ Licensee was issued a CCA to provide local exchange, exchange access service, and interexchange service by the Commission on August 29, 2013 (Docket Nos. 13-CKST-708-COC and 13-CKST-711-COC).

Ms. Kim Christiansen September 1, 2015 Page 2

regarding the ultimate post-Transaction ownership and control of Cequel and Licensee remain accurate.

This letter is provided for informational purposes to ensure the accuracy of the Commission's records. Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned.

CEQUEL CORPORATION CEBRIDGE TELECOM KS, LLC

Craig L. Rosenthal Dennis D. Moffit

CEQUEL CORPORATION

520 Maryville Centre Drive, Suite 300

St. Louis, MO 63141 Tel: (314) 315-9400

E-mail:craig.rosenthal@suddenlink.com dennis.moffit@suddenlink.com

K.C. Halm Adam Shoemaker DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, DC 20006-3401

Tel: (202) 973-4200

E-mail:

kchalm@dwt.com

adamshoemaker@dwt.com

Counsel for Cequel Corporation and Cebridge Telecom KS, LLC Respectfully submitted,

ALTICE N.V.

Mace Rosenstein Yaron Dori Michael Beder

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

One City Center

850 Tenth Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20001

Tel: (202) 662-6000 Fax: (202) 662-6291

E-mail:

mrosenstein@cov.com

ydori@cov.com mbeder@cov.com

Counsel for Altice N.V.

ORIGINAL + 9 copies of the foregoing filed this 1st day of September, 2015, with:

Kim Christiansen, Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027

By Milles